

Town of Jaffrey

10 Goodnow Street Jaffrey, NH 03452 Telephone (603) 532-7880 Fax (603) 532-7862 Select Board Franklin W. Sterling, Jr. John E. Belletete Kevin Chamberlain

NOTICE OF SELECT BOARD MEETING

Jaffrey Fire Station – 138 Turnpike Road May 24, 2021 5:30pm Non-Public Session 6:00pm Public Session Zoom.us/join Meeting ID: 871 3094 5007 Passcode: 235971 or Dial by your location 1-929-205-6099

AGENDA:

- A. Call to Order
- B. Non-Public 5:30 pm In Accordance with RSA 91-A:3, II (J) Roll Call Vote to Enter Non-Public Session
- **C.** Public Hearings 6:00pm Reviewing the impact/outcome of adding a Stop Intersection at the three legs of Proctor Road at Harkness Road.

D. Appointments – Superintendent of Highways & Facilities Todd Croteau

- Nutting Road Bridge Update
- Letourneau Drive Culvert Update
- Demo at Transfer Station

E. Approval of Meeting Minutes

- 10:00am Public Minutes of May 10, 2021 (Motion/Vote)
- 6:00pm Public Minutes of May 10, 2021 (Motion/Vote)
- Non-Public Minutes of May 10, 2021 (Motion/Vote to Seal)

F. Consent Agenda

- 1. Payroll and Vendor Manifests
- 2. Abatements
 - a) None
- 3. Acceptance of Donations Humiston Playground Fund
 - a) Brenda Breen -\$5, Joanne Buck -\$5, Maria Carbone \$5, Marilyn Richardson- \$5, Patricia Targett \$5, Andria Dion \$5, Sarah Bergeron \$5, Logan Thorner \$5.

- 4. Tax Collector's 5th Cycle 2021 Water and Sewer Commitment Warrant
 a) Water \$114,329.63
 - b) Sewer \$120,222.72
- 5. Tax Collector's 5th Cycle 2021 Septic Hauler's Warrant
 a) \$15,298.56
- 6. Tax Collector's First Issue 2021 Property Tax Warrant Propertya) \$6,852,657.00
- 7. Tax Collector's First Issue 2021 Property Tax Warrant Stonebridgea) \$266,933.00
- 8. Tax Collector's First Issue 2021 Property Tax Warrant Downtowna) \$382,810.00

G. Old Business- None

H. New Business

- Roads Scholar I Award Jim Eddy
- License to Sell Pistols & Revolvers Joanna Zambella
- <u>Resolution #2021-10</u> Jaff Jam August 14, 2021 -Community Field
- Resolution #2021-21 Pig Roast Fundraiser for Jaffrey Ice Racing August 28, 2021 VFW
- <u>Resolution #2021-22</u> Amend Chapter 185 (Vehicles & Traffic)

I. Reports to the Select Board

- Selectmen's Reports
- Town Manager's Report

J. Other Business

K. Non-Public - In Accordance with RSA 91-A:3, II (J) Roll Call Vote to Enter Non-Public Session

L. Adjournment

The Town of Jaffrey prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status.

The Town of Jaffrey is an equal opportunity employer.